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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

Stacy Satzman; Daniel Brinauer; Bonnie 
Huffman; and all those similarly situated, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

David Shinn, Director of the Arizona 
Department of Corrections Rehabilitation & 
Reentry, in his official capacity;  
Arizona Department of Corrections 
Rehabilitation & Reentry, 

Defendants. 

No. CV-20-02402-PHX-SPL (JFM) 

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR 
EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE 
REPLY IN SUPPORT OF 
MOTION FOR CLASS 
CERTIFICATION  

Plaintiffs Stacy Satzman, Daniel Brinauer and Bonnie Huffman ("Plaintiffs") 

respectfully request an extension of time to file their reply in support of their pending 

motion for class certification, until February 19, 2021. Currently, the reply brief is due 

February 1, 2021. This is Plaintiffs’ first request for an extension 

This motion is made in good faith and not for purposes of delay. The extension is 

needed to ensure that Plaintiffs have sufficient time to fully respond to the legal arguments 
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and factual assertions submitted by Defendant in opposition to the pending motion.  

Defendant's counsel does not oppose this request. 
 

Dated:  January 27, 2021 
 

PERKINS COIE LLP 

By:  /s/ Janet M. Howe 
Jordan A. Kroop (#018825) 
Thomas D. Ryerson (#028073) 
Janet M. Howe (#034615) 
JKroop@perkinscoie.com 
TRyerson@perkinscoie.com 
JHowe@perkinscoie.com 
2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2788 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on January 27, 2021, I electronically transmitted the attached 

documents to the Clerk’s Office using the CM/ECF System for filing and transmittal of a 

Notice of Electronic Filing to the following CM/ECF registrants:   

Michelle Lombino 
Assistant Attorney General 
2005 North Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1592 
Michelle.Lombino@azag.gov 

Daniel P. Struck 
Rachel Love 
Nicholas d. Acedo 
STRUCK LOVE BOJANOWSKI & ACEDO, PLC 
3100 West Ray Road, Suite 300 
Chandler, AZ 85226 
dstruck@strucklove.com 
rlove@strucklove.com 
nacedo@strucklove.com 

/s/ Marie van Olffen 
 
139721-0001/151171798.1  
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